
u11g
Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Rank

Sale Harriers 304 341 320 965 1

Horwich RMI 283 309 332 924 2

Rochdale Harriers 220 243 250 713 3

Bury AC 245 227 236 708 4

Trafford AC 136 261 282 679 5

Bolton Harriers 253 180 238 671 6

Leigh Harriers 237 231 171 639 7

Altrincham 88 129 207 424 8

Wigan Harriers 203 214 417 9

Stockport 88.5 190 120 398.5 10

Salford Met 180 123 94 397 11

Oldham & Royton 83 44 127 12

East Cheshire 49 51 100 13

Blackley 25 25 14

u13g
Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Rank

Trafford AC 342 388 308 1038 1

Bury AC 373 317 279 969 2

Stockport 330 297 264 891 3

Sale Harriers 332 338 220 890 4

Leigh Harriers 222 284 90 596 5

Bolton Harriers 247 241 92.5 580.5 6

Wigan Harriers 306 211 517 7

Altrincham 166 46 111 323 8

Salford Met 139 93 72 304 9

East Cheshire 56 32.5 88.5 10

Blackley 51 37 88 11

Horwich RMI 41 32 73 12

Oldham & Royton 72 72 13

u15g
Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Rank

Trafford AC 307 329 318 954 1

Leigh Harriers 311 298 194 803 2

Wigan Harriers 269 271 540 3

East Cheshire 176 175 99 450 4

Oldham & Royton 109 220 59.5 388.5 5

Stockport 129 98 36 263 6

Salford Met 111 47 36 194 7

Sale Harriers 21 43 22 86 8

Altrincham 79 79 9

Bolton Harriers 54 54 10



u11b
Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Rank

Sale Harriers 286 305 276 867 1

Bolton Harriers 249 249 233 731 2

Bury AC 187 252 284 723 3

Stockport 271 206 206 683 4

East Cheshire 277 180 224 681 5

Salford Met 203 207 209 619 6

Trafford AC 205 204 170 579 7

Leigh Harriers 189 185 192 566 8

Horwich RMI 167 206 186 559 9

Rochdale Harriers 146 98 142 386 10

Blackley 59 126 145 330 11

Wigan Harriers 61 49 110 12

Altrincham 41 41 13

u13b
Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Rank

Horwich RMI 281 251 272 804 1

East Cheshire 273 246 262 781 2

Bury AC 259 315 132 706 3

Wigan Harriers 369 264 633 4

Sale Harriers 170 255 198 623 5

Trafford AC 120 176 210 506 6

Stockport 162 177 164 503 7

Altrincham 167 64 67 298 8

Oldham & Royton 143 75 74 292 9

Bolton Harriers 102 61 61 224 10

Salford Met 49 50 99 11

u15b
Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total Rank

Trafford AC 239 216 154 609 1

East Cheshire 206 142 136 484 2

Oldham & Royton 105 146 82 333 3

Sale Harriers 36 49 40 125 4

Stockport 33 39 38 110 5

Bury AC 39 39 6
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe 40.20 17 38 10 14.00 2

2 K Hewitt 12.18 12 38.59 7 1.50 15

8 M Bentley 12.27 14 1.72 8 14.20 1

100 C Lowe 13.10 22 43 18 8.10 17

11 O Ashdown 12.16 11 49 = 8 1.88 3

12 A Grigley 11.92 = 7 39.22 11 39 7

14 A Hutchinson 39.75 15 37 11 8.40 15

15 E Connor 38.88 8 52 3 39 8

16 E Pemberton NS 1.58 11 11.50 8

17 R Wiseman 13.09 NS 35 13 7.50 18

18 T Taylor 10.95 1 49 = 8 1.98 1

20 M Booth 11.46 3 NS 1.82 4 46 = 3

22 Sofia D-W 12.14 10 38.82 NS 56 = 1 12.70 5

23 I Burke NS NS 1.46 18 30 NS

25 E Hill NS NS 38 NS 1.46 NS

26 I Lamb NS 38.30 5 9.20 14

29 A Howard NS 41.50 NS 1.80 5 40 5

31 F Potts 40.77 18 6.60 19

35 C Russell 12.20 13 39.10 NS 30 18

36 E Mcsharry 11.88 6 NS 1.72 7

37 E Garroch NS 41.32 NS 45 = 16

41 A Andreassen NS 37.68 NS 49 = 8 10.80 9

43 N Bowen 11.50 4 36.04 2 1.90 2

45 E Kay NS 27 NS 5.05 NS

46 A Harrison 1.62 10 40 6

47 C Russell NS 50 = 5 11.70 7

49 S Walton 11.10 2 34.93 1 46 = 3

51 C Longthorn 12.10 9 36.57 3 51 4 48 1 10.20 10

55 A Rossington 12.35 NS 39.13 9 47 15 1.54 12 9.70 11

57 A Steele-Lesh 12.64 17 41.06 NS 1.52 14 7.05 NS

63 R Lasseter 13.22 23 1.48 17 9.50 12

65 T Fenton 12.73 = 19 39.72 13 50 = 5

66 42.38 21 1.50 16 35 14

71 L Stewart 41.78 19 25 NS

73 L Hopkins 42.22 20 45 = 16 8.50 NS

75 K Scriven 1.34 NS 9.25 13

76 A Critchley 12.51 16 1.34 19 31 17

77 C Mills 56 = 1 13.40 3

78 D Moore 11.82 5 48 = 13 38 9

79 M Hoy 39.73 14 47 NS 1.48 NS

80 E Roberts 1.54 13

81 E Clegg 12.70 18 31 NS

84 E Kenyon NS 39.24 12 48 = 13

130 N Coyne NS 37.37 4 49 = 8 47 2

86 I Shafi 44.89 NS 1.66 9 6.00 NS

91 E Gillespie 12.73 = 19 50 = 5 12.30 6

92 A McHale 42 19 26 NS 6.35 NS

94 K Pimblett 12.31 15 49 = 8 33 15

95 F Jolley 40 NS 1.78 6 13.20 4

97 H Price 12.80 21 39.19 10 35 12

98 C Furlong 40.19 16 33 16 8.35 16

183 R Sigsburgh 11.92 = 7 38.50 6 34 NS

87 J Jackson 12.58 NS 39.92 NS 38 NS

99 A Lines NS 36 NS 30 19

200 C Keane 43.62 NS 33 NS 1.32 NS

Under 11 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December Standing 
Triple Jump Javelin

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical Jump1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 
Long Jump

PosPosClub PosPos Pos PosPos Pos
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No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

18 T Taylor Trafford A/c 10.95 10.95 1 28
49 S Walton Horwich RMI 11.19 11.10 2 27
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 11.57 11.46 3 26
36 E Mcsharry Bury A/C 11.88 12.24 6 23
12 A Grigley Leigh Harriers 11.92 = 7 21.5
65 T Fenton Stockport 12.73 = 19 9.5
43 N Bowen Horwich RMI 11.58 11.50 4 25
183 R Sigsburgh Trafford A/c 11.92 = 7 21.5
11 O Ashdown Leigh Harriers 12.16 11 18
35 C Russell Bury A/C 12.20 13 16
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 12.64 17 12
91 E Gillespie Altrincham 12.73 = 19 9.5
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 12.10 9 20
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 12.14 10 19
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 12.27 14 15
94 K Pimblett Wigan Harriers 12.31 15 14
81 E Clegg Rochdale Harriers 12.70 18 11
78 D Moore Rochdale Harriers 11.82 11.86 5 24
2 K Hewitt Altrincham 12.18 12 17
76 A Critchley Wigan Harriers 12.51 16 13
97 H Price Oldham & Royton 12.80 21 8
100 C Lowe Salford Mets 13.10 22 7
63 R Lasseter Stockport 13.22 23 6

No Name Club Time 
Heat

130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 11.94 NS
29 A Howard Bury A/C 12.42 NS
16 E Pemberton Trafford A/c 12.45 NS
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 13 NS
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 13.06 NS
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 12.73 NS
37 E Garroch Bury A/C 12.87 NS
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 13.03 NS
45 E Kay Horwich RMI 14 NS
23 I Burke Sale Harriers 12.34 NS
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 12.35 NS
87 J Jackson Horwich RMI 12.58 NS
17 R Wiseman Trafford A/c 13.09 NS

10.00 NS

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 11 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

43 N Bowen Horwich RMI 36.04 2 27
130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 37.37 4 25

2 K Hewitt Altrincham 38.59 7 22
14 A Hutchinson Leigh Harriers 39.75 15 14
31 F Potts Bury A/C 40.77 18 11
49 S Walton Horwich RMI 34.93 1 28
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 39.13 9 20
12 A Grigley Leigh Harriers 39.22 11 18
1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe Altrincham 40.20 17 12

183 R Sigsburgh Trafford A/c 38.50 6 23
98 C Furlong Rochdale Harriers 40.19 16 13
71 L Stewart Wigan Harriers 41.78 19 10
66 Stockport 42.38 21 8
15 E Connor Trafford A/c 38.88 8 21
65 T Fenton Stockport 39.72 13 16
79 M Hoy Rochdale Harriers 39.73 14 15
73 L Hopkins Wigan Harriers 42.22 20 9
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 36.57 3 26
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 38.30 5 24
97 H Price Oldham & Royton 39.19 10 19
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 39.24 12 17

No Name Club Time 
Heat

51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 36.57 NS
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 38.3 NS
97 H Price Oldham & Royton 39.19 NS
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 39.24 NS
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 36.9 NS
36 E Mcsharry Bury A/C 38.54 NS
47 C Russell Horwich RMI 38.89 NS
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 39.99 NS
99 A Lines Altrincham 41.98 NS
23 I Burke Sale Harriers 39.68 NS
87 J Jackson Horwich RMI 39.92 NS
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 41.06 NS
37 E Garroch Bury A/C 41.32 NS
200 C Keane Trafford A/c 43.62 NS
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 37.68 NS
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 38.82 NS
35 C Russell Bury A/C 39.10 NS
29 A Howard Bury A/C 41.50 NS
86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 44.89 NS

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 11 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat Points

Bury A/C 83.50 1 28
Sale Harriers 84.90 2 26
Horwich RMI 86.40 4 22
Altrincham 87.80 5 20
Bolton Harriers 86.30 3 24
Wigan Harriers 88.00 6 18
Rochdale Harriers 90.00 7 16

Club Time
Altrincham 83.70 NS

Sunday 14th December

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 11 - Girls

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

Horwich RMI 97.12 3 24
Bury A/C 101.23 4 22
Rochdale Harriers 102.33 5 20
Trafford A/c 95.32 1 28
Sale Harriers 95.44 2 26
Wigan Harriers 105.92 6 18

Club Time

Under 11 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points
11 O Ashdown Leigh Harriers 49 = 8 19
99 A Lines Altrincham 36 NS
91 E Gillespie Altrincham 50 = 5 23
92 A McHale Altrincham 42 19 10
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 51 4 25
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 47 15 14
37 E Garroch Bury A/C 45 = 16 12.5
84 E Kenyon Bury A/C 48 = 13 15.5
78 D Moore Rochdale Harriers 48 = 13 15.5
79 M Hoy Rochdale Harriers 47 NS
77 C Mills Rochdale Harriers 56 = 1 27.5
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 49 = 8 19
47 C Russell Horwich RMI 50 = 5 23
87 J Jackson Horwich RMI 38 NS
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 56 = 1 27.5
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 38 NS

130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 49 = 8 19
65 T Fenton Stockport 50 = 5 23
18 T Taylor Trafford A/c 49 = 8 19
15 E Connor Trafford A/c 52 3 26

200 C Keane Trafford A/c 33 NS
100 C Lowe Salford Mets 43 18 11
94 K Pimblett Wigan Harriers 49 = 8 19
73 L Hopkins Wigan Harriers 45 = 16 12.5
95 F Jolley Wigan Harriers 40 NS

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Speed Bounce

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
66 Stockport 1.45 1.50 1.44 1.50 16 13
63 R Lasseter Stockport 1.48 1.44 0.80 1.48 17 12
36 E Mcsharry Bury A/C 1.72 1.50 1.71 1.72 7 22
29 A Howard Bury A/C 1.80 1.74 1.78 1.80 5 24
80 E Roberts Rochdale Harriers 1.54 1.42 1.40 1.54 13 16
86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 1.66 1.62 1.58 1.66 9 20
79 M Hoy Rochdale Harriers 1.42 1.40 1.48 1.48 NS
43 N Bowen Horwich RMI 1.86 1.82 1.90 1.90 2 27
18 T Taylor Trafford A/c 1.82 1.98 1.84 1.98 1 28

200 C Keane Trafford A/c 1.28 1.30 1.32 1.32 NS
2 K Hewitt Altrincham 1.48 1.50 1.50 15 14

46 A Harrison Horwich RMI 1.62 1.62 1.62 1.62 10 19
95 F Jolley Wigan Harriers 1.78 1.54 1.60 1.78 6 23
75 K Scriven Wigan Harriers 1.34 1.24 1.24 1.34 NS
76 A Critchley Wigan Harriers 1.32 1.24 1.34 1.34 19 10
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 1.42 1.42 1.54 1.54 12 17
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 1.76 1.82 1.82 1.82 4 25
25 E Hill Sale Harriers 1.28 1.46 0.80 1.46 NS
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 1.52 1.46 1.20 1.52 14 15
11 O Ashdown Leigh Harriers 1.80 1.78 1.88 1.88 3 26
23 I Burke Sale Harriers 1.44 1.38 1.46 1.46 18 11
16 E Pemberton Trafford A/c 1.54 1.54 1.58 1.58 11 18
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 1.66 1.72 1.70 1.72 8 21

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Long Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
66 Stockport 35 26 32 35 14 15
12 A Grigley Leigh Harriers 38 35 39 39 7 22
14 A Hutchinson Leigh Harriers 35 35 37 37 11 18
45 E Kay Horwich RMI 27 27 23 27 NS
46 A Harrison Horwich RMI 40 38 39 40 6 23
49 S Walton Horwich RMI 45 46 46 46 = 3 25.5
35 C Russell Bury A/C 29 29 30 30 18 11
29 A Howard Bury A/C 40 40 35 40 5 24
71 L Stewart Wigan Harriers 23 25 13 25 NS
94 K Pimblett Wigan Harriers 32 33 32 33 15 14
76 A Critchley Wigan Harriers 26 29 31 31 17 12
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 44 45 48 48 1 28
97 H Price Oldham & Royton 33 32 35 35 12 17
78 D Moore Rochdale Harriers 35 38 37 38 9 20
81 E Clegg Rochdale Harriers 30 31 30 31 NS
98 C Furlong Rochdale Harriers 29 30 33 33 16 13
17 R Wiseman Trafford A/c 31 33 35 35 13 16

183 R Sigsburgh Trafford A/c 34 30 33 34 NS
15 E Connor Trafford A/c 36 36 39 39 8 21
99 A Lines Altrincham 28 29 30 30 19 10
1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe Altrincham 36 38 35 38 10 19

92 A McHale Altrincham 22 26 25 26 NS
20 M Booth Sale Harriers 46 46 45 46 = 3 25.5
23 I Burke Sale Harriers 30 29 28 30 NS

130 N Coyne Sale Harriers 44 45 47 47 2 27

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Vertical Jump
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Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
22 Sofia D-W Sale Harriers 12.70 12.70 5 24
26 I Lamb Sale Harriers 9.20 9.20 14 15
57 A Steele-Lesh Bolton Harriers 7.05 7.05 NS
55 A Rossington Bolton Harriers 9.70 9.70 11 18
51 C Longthorn Bolton Harriers 10.20 10.20 10 19
45 E Kay Horwich RMI 5.05 5.05 NS
41 A Andreassen Horwich RMI 10.80 10.80 9 20
47 C Russell Horwich RMI 11.70 11.70 7 22

100 C Lowe Salford Mets 8.10 8.10 17 12
8 M Bentley Salford Mets 14.20 14.20 1 28

16 E Pemberton Trafford A/c 11.50 11.50 8 21
17 R Wiseman Trafford A/c 7.50 7.50 18 11
63 R Lasseter Stockport 9.50 9.50 12 17
77 C Mills Rochdale Harriers 13.40 13.40 3 26
95 F Jolley Wigan Harriers 13.20 13.20 4 25
86 I Shafi Rochdale Harriers 6.00 6.00 NS
98 C Furlong Rochdale Harriers 8.35 8.35 16 13
31 F Potts Bury A/C 6.60 6.60 19 10
91 E Gillespie Altrincham 12.30 12.30 6 23
73 L Hopkins Wigan Harriers 8.50 8.50 NS
75 K Scriven Wigan Harriers 9.25 9.25 13 16
92 A McHale Altrincham 6.35 6.35 NS
1 J Buckey -Ratcliffe Altrincham 14.00 14.00 2 27

14 A Hutchinson Leigh Harriers 8.40 8.40 15 14

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Javelin - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Javelin

http://www.sportshall.org
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

102 E Simpson 84.38 6 5.04 10 41 12

103 H Thompson 25.31 18 59 = 12 29 15

108 I Johnson 23.98 15 65 8 5.16 9

109 A Duggan 24.04 16 50.77 9 1.68 9

113 L Kinsella 49.46 4 68 7 45 8

114 J Ainison 23.54 14 1.78 7 5.05 8

117 A Chesworth 50.26 8 75 2 5.46 7

119 E Richmond-Dervan NS 85.30 NS 5.30 7

120 I Miller 77.13 2 70 NS

121 I Boyle 49.94 7 2.04 3 5.74 4

122 R Sigsberg 22.05 1 42 9

123 L Johnson 51.67 NS 2.00 NS 46 6

126 M Leighton NS 51.25 NS

127 O Edwards 24.39 17 73 3 4.94 NS

128 T Morrison 76.07 1 2.08 2 6.39 3

129 H Helsby 23.38 10 47 = 3

134 M Greenway 23.52 = 12 49.48 5 5.50 6

135 E Wilson 23.48 11 1.70 8 36 NS 5.35 NS

137 T Fallon 51.30 11 59 = 12 1.60 11

140 S Whittaker 81.91 3 48 2 6.75 2

141 J Carr 41 10 7.64 1

146 C Larkin 22.38 3 42 NS

153 K Rossington 22.92 8 49.20 3 46 7

156 C Giller 22.32 6 2.16 1 4.75 9

157 M Lasseter 6.12 1 39 13 6.19 4

158 P Houghton 22.89 7 48.92 2 47 = 3

159 S Thornhill 51.01 10 63 10 1.54 12

161 L Wagstaff 86.50 7 70 5 5.61 5

164 A Stewart 53 14 4.80 11 5.91 5

166 J Kinnear 22.40 4 49.50 6 1.96 5

167 R Hopper 83.12 5 1.84 6 5.80 3

168 E Guy 82.49 4 3.60 10

169 G Goodsell 22.30 2 6.02 2 49 1

170 C Townsend NS 64 9 5.52 6

171 A Garroch NS 61 11 47 5

175 C Burgess 22.98 9 72 4 41 11

180 D Worthington 48.48 1 2.02 4 5.40 8

184 J Salmon 53.06 13 57 NS 1.68 10

178 E Arnold 23.52 = 12 79 1 36 14

Field
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PosPosPos

Under 13 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December Standing 
Triple Jump

Standing 
Long Jump

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

122 R Sigsberg Trafford A/C 22.09 22.05 1 22
156 C Giller Stockport 22.32 6 17
146 C Larkin Bury A/C 22.44 22.38 3 20
101 A Mollard Altrincham 22.77 23.51 5 18
134 M Greenway Sale Harriers 23.52 = 12 10.5
114 J Ainison Leigh Harriers 23.54 14 9
169 G Goodsell Bury A/C 22.49 22.30 2 21
158 P Houghton Stockport 22.89 7 16
153 K Rossington Bolton Harriers 22.92 8 15
175 C Burgess Wigan Harriers 22.98 9 14
127 O Edwards Trafford A/C 24.39 17 6
103 H Thompson Altrincham 25.31 18 5
166 J Kinnear Wigan Harriers 22.65 22.40 4 19
129 H Helsby E Cheshire 23.38 10 13
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 23.48 11 12
178 E Arnold Bolton Harriers 23.52 = 12 10.5
108 I Johnson Salford Mets 23.98 15 8
109 A Duggan Salford Mets 24.04 16 7

No Name Club Time 
Heat

170 C Townsend Bury A/C 23.07 NS
126 M Leighton Trafford A/C 24.39 NS
171 A Garroch Bury A/C 24.57 NS
119 E Richmond-Dervan Trafford A/C 24.67 NS

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 13 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

180 D Worthington Bury A/C 48.48 1 22
158 P Houghton Stockport 48.92 2 21
153 K Rossington Bolton Harriers 49.20 3 20
134 M Greenway Sale Harriers 49.48 5 18
117 A Chesworth Trafford A/C 50.26 8 15
121 I Boyle Trafford A/C 49.94 7 16
159 S Thornhill Stockport 51.01 10 13
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 51.30 11 12
101 A Mollard Altrincham 51.35 12 11
184 J Salmon Bury A/C 53.06 13 10
113 L Kinsella Leigh Harriers 49.46 4 19
166 J Kinnear Wigan Harriers 49.50 6 17
109 A Duggan Salford Mets 50.77 9 14
126 M Leighton Trafford A/C 51.25 NS
123 L Johnson Trafford A/C 51.67 NS

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 13 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

128 T Morrison Trafford A/C 76.07 1 22
168 E Guy Bury A/C 82.49 4 19
167 R Hopper Wigan Harriers 83.12 5 18
102 E Simpson Altrincham 84.38 6 17
161 L Wagstaff Stockport 86.50 7 16
120 I Miller Trafford A/C 77.13 2 21
140 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 81.91 3 20
119 E Richmond-Dervan Trafford A/C 85.30 NS

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 13 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

Trafford A/C 90.00 1 22
Bury A/C 90.69 2 20
Wigan Harriers 92.40 3 18
Trafford A/C 95.51
Sale Harriers 93.34 4 16
Stockport 95.75 5 14

Club Time

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Under 13 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

Greater Manchester Sports hall League



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points
170 C Townsend Bury A/C 64 9 14
184 J Salmon Bury A/C 57 NS
164 A Stewart Wigan Harriers 53 14 9
101 A Mollard Altrincham 69 6 17
103 H Thompson Altrincham 59 = 12 10.5
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 59 = 12 10.5
159 S Thornhill Stockport 63 10 13
161 L Wagstaff Stockport 70 5 18
117 A Chesworth Trafford A/C 75 2 21
127 O Edwards Trafford A/C 73 3 20
171 A Garroch Bury A/C 61 11 12
120 I Miller Trafford A/C 70 NS
108 I Johnson Salford Mets 65 8 15
175 C Burgess Wigan Harriers 72 4 19
113 L Kinsella Leigh Harriers 68 7 16
178 E Arnold Bolton Harriers 79 1 22

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Speed Bounce

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
156 C Giller Stockport 2.10 2.14 2.16 2.16 1 22
159 S Thornhill Stockport 1.44 1.54 1.42 1.54 12 11
121 I Boyle Trafford A/C 2.00 1.88 2.04 2.04 3 20
123 L Johnson Trafford A/C 1.88 1.88 2.00 2.00 NS
166 J Kinnear Wigan Harriers 1.82 1.96 1.94 1.96 5 18
167 R Hopper Wigan Harriers 1.76 1.82 1.84 1.84 6 17
109 A Duggan Salford Mets 1.68 1.62 1.68 1.68 9 14
180 D Worthington Bury A/C 1.86 2.02 1.86 2.02 4 19
184 J Salmon Bury A/C 1.68 1.56 1.60 1.68 10 13
128 T Morrison Trafford A/C 2.08 1.84 2.00 2.08 2 21
137 T Fallon Sale Harriers 1.60 1.56 1.60 1.60 11 12
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 1.70 1.50 1.58 1.70 8 15
114 J Ainison Leigh Harriers 1.78 1.78 7 16

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Long Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
167 R Hopper Wigan Harriers 5.80 5.76 5.80 3 20
164 A Stewart Wigan Harriers 4.60 4.48 4.80 4.80 11 12
121 I Boyle Trafford A/C 5.74 5.60 5.52 5.74 4 19
127 O Edwards Trafford A/C 4.90 4.60 4.94 4.94 NS
117 A Chesworth Trafford A/C 5.38 5.46 5.34 5.46 7 16
169 G Goodsell Bury A/C 5.70 6.02 5.70 6.02 2 21
180 D Worthington Bury A/C 5.40 5.00 5.06 5.40 8 15
108 I Johnson Salford Mets 5.10 5.04 5.16 5.16 9 14
161 L Wagstaff Stockport 5.61 5.42 5.50 5.61 5 18
157 M Lasseter Stockport 6.12 5.70 6.02 6.12 1 22
102 E Simpson Altrincham 4.99 5.04 5.04 10 13
134 M Greenway Sale Harriers 5.32 5.36 5.50 5.50 6 17

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Triple Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
129 H Helsby E Cheshire 45 47 46 47 = 3 19.5
141 J Carr Sale Harriers 41 41 41 41 10 13
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 36 36 35 36 NS
140 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 45 48 43 48 2 21
123 L Johnson Trafford A/C 46 45 43 46 6 17
122 R Sigsberg Trafford A/C 32 35 42 42 9 14
113 L Kinsella Leigh Harriers 44 45 44 45 8 15
169 G Goodsell Bury A/C 47 47 49 49 1 22
171 A Garroch Bury A/C 43 47 46 47 5 18
146 C Larkin Bury A/C 42 42 41 42 NS
158 P Houghton Stockport 46 47 45 47 = 3 19.5
157 M Lasseter Stockport 39 37 34 39 13 10
102 E Simpson Altrincham 40 41 37 41 12 11
103 H Thompson Altrincham 27 28 29 29 15 8
175 C Burgess Wigan Harriers 40 41 41 41 11 12
153 K Rossington Bolton Harriers 39 46 40 46 7 16
178 E Arnold Bolton Harriers 35 36 35 36 14 9

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Vertical Jump

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
128 T Morrison Trafford A/C 6.39 5.76 5.95 6.39 3 20
156 C Giller Stockport 4.30 4.75 4.75 9 14
157 M Lasseter Stockport 5.85 6.19 6.19 4 19
170 C Townsend Bury A/C 5.52 5.40 5.29 5.52 6 17
114 J Ainison Leigh Harriers 5.05 4.50 4.68 5.05 8 15
140 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 6.75 5.23 6.22 6.75 2 21
141 J Carr Sale Harriers 7.28 7.64 7.45 7.64 1 22
135 E Wilson Sale Harriers 5.10 5.35 4.68 5.35 NS
119 E Richmond-Dervan Trafford A/C 5.30 4.71 4.86 5.30 7 16
168 E Guy Bury A/C 3.60 3.05 3.58 3.60 10 13
164 A Stewart Wigan Harriers 5.71 5.91 5.91 5 18

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Shot Put

http://www.sportshall.org
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

209 S Hall 22.83 6 48.97 2 84 = 1

251 A McNulty 59 6 5.53 5

212 R Woolley 21.16 2 84 = 1 6.38 4

216 S McLean 75.24 1 2.14 3 53 4

217 R Burke 24.75 8 5.26 7 44 5

220 Z Williams 7.04 2 55 NS

222 I Blackburn-Stennett 48.20 1 7.18 1 56 2

224 J Abel 81.28 3 6.07 6

225 L Boyle 22.07 5 2.22 1 6.40 NS

226 M Angelides 1.82 4

227 M Larkin 49.29 3 1.74 NS

228 E Morrison 49.31 NS 74 4 6.11 5

229 G Beaumont 21.85 4 83 3 59 1

230 R Walker 20.66 1 54 3 8.34 3

232 P Ditchfield 43 7 8.46 2

233 C Layfield 7.75 NS

234 E Lowe 8.96 1

241 A Giller 44 6 6.58 4

246 K Shingler 21.61 3 2.16 2 6.96 3

247 S Elsden 22.97 7 76.79 2 39 8

249 G Walsh 51.65 4 1.66 5 5.32 6

250 R Jones 86.58 4 60 5 5.32 8

254 A Higham 56 7 1.60 NS 5.84 7

Under 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December Standing 
Triple Jump

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race

Club

Shot Put

PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 
Long Jump Vertical Jump

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos

Oldham & Royton

Trafford A/C

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/C

Salford Mets

Leigh Harriers

E Cheshire

Sale Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/C

E Cheshire

Trafford A/C

Stockport

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Wigan Harriers

Wigan Harriers

E Cheshire

Wigan Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Field



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

230 R Walker E Cheshire 21.18 20.66 1 22
246 K Shingler Wigan Harriers 21.94 21.61 3 20
225 L Boyle Trafford A/C 22.87 22.07 5 18
217 R Burke Leigh Harriers 24.75 8 15
212 R Woolley Leigh Harriers 21.60 21.16 2 21
229 G Beaumont Trafford A/C 22.60 21.85 4 19
209 S Hall Oldham & Royton 22.83 23.11 6 17
247 S Elsden Wigan Harriers 22.97 7 16

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

222 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 48.20 1 22
209 S Hall Oldham & Royton 48.97 2 21
227 M Larkin Trafford A/C 49.29 3 20
228 E Morrison Trafford A/C 49.31 NS
249 G Walsh Wigan Harriers 51.65 4 19

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

216 S McLean Leigh Harriers 75.24 1 22
247 S Elsden Wigan Harriers 76.79 2 21
224 J Abel Trafford A/C 81.28 3 20
250 R Jones Wigan Harriers 86.58 4 19

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

Leigh Harriers 90.12 1 22
Wigan Harriers 92.99 2 20
Trafford A/C 94.44 3 18
Trafford A/C 99.24
Trafford A/C 100.26 NS

Club Time

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Girls

Sunday 14th December

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points
229 G Beaumont Trafford A/C 83 3 20
228 E Morrison Trafford A/C 74 4 19
251 A McNulty Salford Mets 59 6 17
212 R Woolley Leigh Harriers 84 = 1 21.5
209 S Hall Oldham & Royton 84 = 1 21.5
254 A Higham Wigan Harriers 56 7 16
250 R Jones Wigan Harriers 60 5 18

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
249 G Walsh Wigan Harriers 1.62 1.64 1.66 1.66 5 18
254 A Higham Wigan Harriers 1.55 1.56 1.60 1.60 NS
246 K Shingler Wigan Harriers 2.08 2.10 2.16 2.16 2 21
216 S McLean Leigh Harriers 2.10 2.14 2.06 2.14 3 20
225 L Boyle Trafford A/C 2.08 2.22 2.22 2.22 1 22
227 M Larkin Trafford A/C 1.67 1.68 1.74 1.74 NS
226 M Angelides Trafford A/C 1.82 1.80 1.76 1.82 4 19

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
251 A McNulty Salford Mets 5.44 5.40 5.53 5.53 5 18
249 G Walsh Wigan Harriers 5.32 5.27 5.15 5.32 6 17
246 K Shingler Wigan Harriers 6.76 6.87 6.96 6.96 3 20
220 Z Williams Trafford A/C 6.80 7.02 7.04 7.04 2 21
222 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 7.08 6.92 7.18 7.18 1 22
225 L Boyle Trafford A/C 6.36 6.23 6.40 6.40 NS
217 R Burke Leigh Harriers 5.06 5.14 5.26 5.26 7 16
212 R Woolley Leigh Harriers 6.10 6.16 6.38 6.38 4 19

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
230 R Walker E Cheshire 54 53 51 54 3 20
232 P Ditchfield E Cheshire 43 42 37 43 7 16
217 R Burke Leigh Harriers 44 44 42 44 5 18
216 S McLean Leigh Harriers 53 52 52 53 4 19
220 Z Williams Trafford A/C 53 53 55 55 NS
222 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 55 56 55 56 2 21
229 G Beaumont Trafford A/C 58 59 58 59 1 22
241 A Giller Stockport 42 40 44 44 6 17
247 S Elsden Wigan Harriers 36 39 38 39 8 15

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
224 J Abel Trafford A/C 6.07 5.59 6.07 6 17
228 E Morrison Trafford A/C 6.11 5.85 5.70 6.11 5 18
250 R Jones Wigan Harriers 5.26 5.32 4.97 5.32 8 15
234 E Lowe Sale Harriers 8.96 8.59 8.90 8.96 1 22
232 P Ditchfield E Cheshire 8.27 8.09 8.46 8.46 2 21
233 C Layfield E Cheshire 7.09 7.75 6.96 7.75 NS
254 A Higham Wigan Harriers 5.68 5.32 5.84 5.84 7 16
241 A Giller Stockport 6.58 5.74 6.16 6.58 4 19
230 R Walker E Cheshire 8.22 8.34 8.30 8.34 3 20

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

286 Layton Bailey 13.76 NS 42.75 22 30 NS 1.26 NS 28 NS 7.90 NS

287 Kaden Bailey 12.95 20 NS 41 17 1.46 19 32 18 10.70 19

288 Keaton Bailey 11.91 11 38.65 15 48 = 6 1.60 14 32 = 14 18.40 3

290 E Nation NS 32 17 10.60 NS

291 L Evans 11.51 3 35.89 3 1.74 5

292 J Perryman 12.26 NS 38.99 16 11.85 14

295 N Fryer 14.18 NS NS 42 16

344 D Lowe 11.98 13 50 = 3 14.70 6

296 J Kinsella 11.10 2 34.99 1 1.96 1

298 N Marsden NS 1.62 12 34 11 12.45 11

299 C Walshe 11.95 12 37.40 11 50 = 3

300 B Solomon NS 40.48 NS 10.85 18

301 C McNulty 40 = 18 1.60 13 37 8

303 J Holt 12.48 = 17 46 11 34 NS

305 L Morrison 36.27 4 10.70 NS

307 S Mason-Green 13.21 21 36 9 11.70 15

308 T Bentall 13.82 NS 42.07 NS 37 NS

309 T Winter 12.63 NS NS 1.52 16

310 Z Gardner NS 41.83 21 1.40 NS

314 E Itua 11.68 4 40 = 18 1.72 6

366 J roberts 35.67 2 40 5 13.85 = 8

367 S Viale 11.89 10 NS 1.62 11

315 M Bradshaw 12.67 NS NS 45 = 12 35 10 20.30 1

316 H Davenport 12.19 NS 37.48 12 47 = 8 1.40 NS 13.80 NS

318 S Preston 11.88 9 16.10 4

319 J Ward 11.86 = 7 37.60 NS 1.86 2 42 4

320 T Boyd NS 38.06 = 13 1.72 7 35 NS

321 J Cook 12.62 NS 39.51 NS 47 = 8 14.50 7

330 J Livingstone 11.09 1 NS 47 1

331 E Savage NS 36.47 6 1.56 15

Field

Sale harriers

Sale harriers

Sale harriers

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Sale harriers

Bury A/C

E Cheshire

Sale harriers

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Salford Mets

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Leigh Harriers

Leigh Harriers

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Trafford A/c

Leigh Harriers

Blackley & N Mcr

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 
Long Jump

Blackley & N Mcr

Club
Blackley & N Mcr

Under 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December Standing 
Triple Jump Javelin

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical Jump

331 E Savage NS 36.47 6 1.56 15

332 Elliott Savage NS 36.62 8 1.64 9

338 J Kay 12.66 NS 31 = 19

339 D Ghosh 39.29 NS 30 NS

340 L graham 12.46 NS 43 NS 34 12

341 W Walton 11.86 = 7 50 = 3 19.10 2

343 S Ismail 13.10 NS 40.50 NS 1.40 NS 32 = 14

347 J Bentley-Hughes NS 41.40 20 40 = 18

349 K wilcox 12.12 14 NS 1.50 17 12.60 NS

350 J Vickers NS NS 53 2 38 7 15.63 5

352 D Thornhill 13.56 NS 25 NS 8.00 NS

353 J Ramirez 13.00 NS 30 NS 1.42 20

355 H Pickard 13.08 NS 40.43 17 9.10 20

356 J Doodson 12.48 = 17 47 = 8 42 3 12.30 12

357 L briscall-Slack 12.23 15 36.49 7 60 1

359 NS 1.66 8 31 21

370 J Riley 37.18 9 39 6 11.00 17

372 J Trainor 12.71 19 43 NS 33 13

375 K Carrington 40.86 18 45 = 12 11.10 16

376 A Fern 41.01 19 39 NS 1.20 21

378 E Tattersall 31 = 19 9.60 NS

379 J Carroll 45 = 12 1.50 18 28 NS 12.05 13

380 J Kingdom 11.81 6 36.31 5 1.76 4 13.60 10

442 R Cotterill 12.33 NS NS 48 = 6 32 16

443 F Reid 12.24 16 38.06 = 13 45 = 12

363 A Fitzpatrick 11.91 NS 1.82 3 45 2

280 L Bryers 37.37 10 41 NS 1.64 10

279 K Longthorne 13.17 NS 41.06 NS 31 NS

278 J Andrew 11.78 5 37.21 NS 13.85 = 8

Horwich RMI

Bolton Harriers

Bury A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Horwich RMI

Wigan Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

E Cheshire

Stockport

Bury A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Stockport

Bolton Harriers

Bolton Harriers

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Bury A/C

Bury A/C



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

291 L Evans Salford Mets 11.57 11.51 3 24
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 11.81 11.83 6 21
314 E Itua E Cheshire 11.82 11.68 4 23
318 S Preston Sale harriers 11.88 9 18
372 J Trainor Rochdale Harriers 12.71 19 8
307 S Mason-Green Trafford A/c 13.21 21 6
296 J Kinsella Leigh Harriers 11.37 11.10 2 25
319 J Ward Sale harriers 11.86 = 7 19.5
344 D Lowe Salford Mets 11.98 13 14
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 12.12 14 13
303 J Holt Trafford A/c 12.48 = 17 9.5
318 S Preston Sale harriers 13.80 NS
330 J Livingstone Bury A/C 11.33 11.09 1 26
341 W Walton Horwich RMI 11.86 = 7 19.5
367 S Viale E Cheshire 11.89 10 17
288 Keaton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 11.91 11 16
356 J Doodson Stockport 12.48 = 17 9.5
278 J Andrew Bury A/C 11.80 11.78 5 22
299 C Walshe Leigh Harriers 11.95 12 15
357 L briscall-Slack Stockport 12.23 15 12
443 F Reid Horwich RMI 12.24 16 11
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 12.95 20 7

No Name Club Time 

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 11 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
RankNo Name Club Time 

Heat
331 E Savage Bury A/C 12.3 NS
359 Stockport 12.33 NS
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 12.6 NS
290 E Nation Salford Mets 12.6 NS
347 J Bentley-Hughes Bolton Harriers 13.14 NS
300 B Solomon Trafford A/c 13.16 NS
332 Elliott Savage Bury A/C 12.02 NS
320 T Boyd Sale harriers 12.27 NS
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 12.75 NS
310 Z Gardner Trafford A/c 12.82 NS
352 D Thornhill Stockport 13.56 NS
295 N Fryer Salford Mets 14.18 NS
340 L graham Horwich RMI 12.46 NS
321 J Cook Bury A/C 12.62 NS
309 T Winter Trafford A/c 12.63 NS
353 J Ramirez Stockport 13.00 NS
279 K Longthorne Bolton Harriers 13.17 NS
442 R Cotterill Bury A/C 12.33 NS
315 M Bradshaw Sale harriers 12.67 NS
355 H Pickard Stockport 13.08 NS
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 13.10 NS
308 T Bentall Trafford A/c 13.82 NS
363 A Fitzpatrick Wigan Harriers 11.91 NS
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 12.19 NS
292 J Perryman Salford Mets 12.26 NS
338 J Kay Horwich RMI 12.66 NS
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 13.76 NS

Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

357 L briscall-Slack Stockport 36.49 7 20
370 J Riley E Cheshire 37.18 9 18
280 L Bryers Horwich RMI 37.37 10 17
443 F Reid Horwich RMI 38.06 = 13 13.5
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 42.75 22 5
296 J Kinsella Leigh Harriers 34.99 1 26
305 L Morrison Trafford A/c 36.27 4 23
331 E Savage Bury A/C 36.47 6 21
292 J Perryman Salford Mets 38.99 16 11
375 K Carrington Rochdale Harriers 40.86 18 9
291 L Evans Salford Mets 35.89 3 24
299 C Walshe Leigh Harriers 37.40 11 16
339 D Ghosh Horwich RMI 39.29 NS
376 A Fern Rochdale Harriers 41.01 19 8
310 Z Gardner Trafford A/c 41.83 21 6
366 J roberts E Cheshire 35.67 2 25
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 36.31 5 22
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 37.48 12 15
288 Keaton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 38.65 15 12
332 Elliott Savage Bury A/C 36.62 8 19
320 T Boyd Sale harriers 38.06 = 13 13.5
355 H Pickard Stockport 40.43 17 10
347 J Bentley-Hughes Bolton Harriers 41.40 20 7

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 11 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank

Heat
330 J Livingstone Bury A/C 35.19 NS
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 39.43 NS
309 T Winter Trafford A/c 39.98 NS
354 M Wileman Stockport 41.16 NS
295 N Fryer Salford Mets 41.88 NS
442 R Cotterill Bury A/C 36.78 NS
315 M Bradshaw Sale harriers 39.94 NS
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 40.35 NS
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 40.37 NS
367 S Viale E Cheshire 37.3 NS
321 J Cook Bury A/C 39.51 NS
300 B Solomon Trafford A/c 40.48 NS
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 40.50 NS
278 J Andrew Bury A/C 37.21 NS
319 J Ward Sale harriers 37.60 NS
279 K Longthorne Bolton Harriers 41.06 NS
308 T Bentall Trafford A/c 42.07 NS



Club Time 
Heat Points

Bury A/C 79.10 1 26
Horwich RMI 79.70 2 24
Bolton Harriers 83.60 5 18
Trafford A/c 89.80 7 14
Sale harriers 81.25 3 22
Salford Mets 81.26 4 20
Rochdale Harriers 89.07 6 16
Stockport 89.89 8 12

Club Time

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Sunday 14th December

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 11 - Boys



Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

Bury A/C 93.21 1 26
Sale harriers 97.08 3 22
Bolton Harriers 101.37 7 14
E Cheshire 94.34 2 24
Stockport 97.74 4 20
Trafford A/c 98.12 5 18
Salford Mets 100.30 6 16
Rochdale Harriers 114.51 8 12

Club Time

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

Under 11 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

Greater Manchester Sports hall League



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
347 J Bentley-Hughes Bolton Harriers 40 = 18 8
344 D Lowe Salford Mets 50 = 3 23
295 N Fryer Salford Mets 42 16 11
375 K Carrington Rochdale Harriers 45 = 12 13.5
376 A Fern Rochdale Harriers 39 NS
308 T Bentall Trafford A/c 37 NS
301 C McNulty Trafford A/c 40 = 18 8
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 47 = 8 18
315 M Bradshaw Sale harriers 45 = 12 13.5
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 45 = 12 13.5
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 53 2 25
303 J Holt Trafford A/c 46 11 16
340 L graham Horwich RMI 43 NS
341 W Walton Horwich RMI 50 = 3 23
443 F Reid Horwich RMI 45 = 12 13.5
288 Keaton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 48 = 6 20.5
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 30 NS
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 41 17 10
353 J Ramirez Stockport 30 NS
357 L briscall-Slack Stockport 60 1 26
356 J Doodson Stockport 47 = 8 18
314 E Itua E Cheshire 40 = 18 8
299 C Walshe Leigh Harriers 50 = 3 23

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Speed Bounce

299 50 = 3 23
280 L Bryers Horwich RMI 41 NS
372 J Trainor Rochdale Harriers 43 NS
321 J Cook Bury A/C 47.00 = 8 18
442 R Cotterill Bury A/C 48.00 = 6 20.5

www.sportshall.org

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
301 C McNulty Trafford A/c 1.56 1.56 1.60 1.60 # 14
309 T Winter Trafford A/c 1.48 1.52 1.40 1.52 # 11
310 Z Gardner Trafford A/c 1.38 1.39 1.40 1.40 NS
288 Keaton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 1.32 1.54 1.60 1.60 # 13
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 1.20 1.20 1.26 1.26 NS
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 1.46 1.22 1.46 # 8
314 E Itua E Cheshire 1.72 1.64 1.68 1.72 6 21
367 S Viale E Cheshire 1.62 1.62 1.62 # 16
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 1.26 1.50 1.32 1.50 # 9
376 A Fern Rochdale Harriers 1.20 1.10 1.14 1.20 # 6
363 A Fitzpatrick Wigan Harriers 1.68 1.82 1.76 1.82 3 24
280 L Bryers Horwich RMI 1.60 1.64 1.62 1.64 # 17
291 L Evans Salford Mets 1.72 1.66 1.74 1.74 5 22
331 E Savage Bury A/C 1.54 1.56 1.52 1.56 # 12
332 Elliott Savage Bury A/C 1.58 1.64 1.64 1.64 9 18
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 1.56 1.62 1.58 1.62 # 15
296 J Kinsella Leigh Harriers 1.86 1.94 1.96 1.96 1 26
359 Stockport 1.46 1.66 1.60 1.66 8 19
320 T Boyd Sale harriers 1.54 1.05 1.72 1.72 7 20
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 1.38 1.32 1.40 1.40 NS
319 J Ward Sale harriers 1.66 1.86 1.72 1.86 2 25
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 1.46 1.50 1.50 # 10
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 1.60 1.58 1.76 1.76 4 23
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 1.38 1.34 1.40 1.40 NS
353 J Ramirez Stockport 1.34 1.22 1.42 1.42 # 7

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
339 D Ghosh Horwich RMI 28 30 28 30 NS
338 J Kay Horwich RMI 30 30 31 31 = # 7.5
340 L graham Horwich RMI 34 29 30 34 # 15
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 32 27 34 34 # 16
363 A Fitzpatrick Wigan Harriers 41 39 45 45 2 25
307 S Mason-Green Trafford A/c 34 33 36 36 9 18
301 C McNulty Trafford A/c 35 37 36 37 8 19
303 J Holt Trafford A/c 34 28 33 34 NS
370 J Riley E Cheshire 39 37 36 39 6 21
366 J roberts E Cheshire 39 40 36 40 5 22
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 28 22 28 28 NS
378 E Tattersall Rochdale Harriers 31 30 30 31 = # 7.5
290 E Nation Salford Mets 28 30 32 32 # 10
279 K Longthorne Bolton Harriers 29 31 31 31 NS
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 36 38 38 38 7 20
343 S Ismail Bolton Harriers 28 32 32 32 = # 12.5
359 Stockport 31 26 27 31 # 6
352 D Thornhill Stockport 24 23 25 25 NS
356 J Doodson Stockport 41 42 41 42 3 24
320 T Boyd Sale harriers 35 34 33 35 NS
319 J Ward Sale harriers 42 40 40 42 4 23
315 M Bradshaw Sale harriers 35 35 33 35 # 17
330 J Livingstone Bury A/C 45 47 47 47 1 26
288 Keaton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 28 32 32 32 = # 12.5
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 25 27 28 28 NS
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 23.00 27.00 32.00 32.00 # 9
442 R Cotterill Bury A/C 30.00 30.00 32.00 32.00 # 11
372 J Trainor Rochdale Harriers 32.00 33.00 32.00 33.00 # 14

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
350 J Vickers Bolton Harriers 15.63 15.63 5 22
344 D Lowe Salford Mets 14.70 14.70 6 21
305 L Morrison Trafford A/c 10.70 10.70 NS
300 B Solomon Trafford A/c 10.85 10.85 # 9
307 S Mason-Green Trafford A/c 11.70 11.70 # 12
315 M Bradshaw Sale harriers 20.30 20.30 1 26
316 H Davenport Sale harriers 13.80 13.80 NS
287 Kaden Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 10.70 10.70 # 8
286 Layton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 7.90 7.90 NS
318 S Preston Sale harriers 16.10 16.10 4 23
321 J Cook Bury A/C 14.50 14.50 7 20
288 Keaton Bailey Blackley & N Mcr 18.40 18.40 3 24
292 J Perryman Salford Mets 11.85 11.85 # 13
349 K wilcox Bolton Harriers 12.60 12.60 NS
356 J Doodson Stockport 12.30 12.30 # 15
290 E Nation Salford Mets 10.60 10.60 NS
379 J Carroll Rochdale Harriers 12.05 12.05 # 14
375 K Carrington Rochdale Harriers 11.10 11.10 # 11
378 E Tattersall Rochdale Harriers 9.60 9.60 NS
355 H Pickard Stockport 9.10 9.10 # 7
352 D Thornhill Stockport 8.00 8.00 NS
380 J Kingdom Bolton Harriers 13.60 13.60 # 17
366 J roberts E Cheshire 13.85 13.85 = 8 18.5
370 J Riley E Cheshire 11.00 11.00 # 10
341 W Walton Horwich RMI 19.10 19.10 2 25
298 N Marsden Leigh Harriers 12.45 12.45 # 16
278 J Andrew Bury A/C 13.85 13.85 = 8 18.5

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Javelin

www.sportshall.org

Javelin - Non Scoring
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Sunday 14th December
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Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Standing Triple Jump

Shot Put

Speed Bounce



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

411 A Mamman 21.28 2 6.64 1 52 4

390 A Dania 47.86 5 1.86 7 4.20 10

391 C Keane 46.26 2 60 1 8.61 3

393 J Grant 21.22 1 54 3 9.62 1

395 J Smith 49.25 7 67 6 45 7

396 L taylor 22.45 8 6.02 6 7.00 5

397 H Ditchfield 21.90 3 6.26 3 8.96 2

429 P Rickard 1.92 5 44 9

399 J Corrie 53.18 11 1.46 12 5.15 9

401 W Preston 24.86 12 92.40 3 4.98 9 36 14

403 B Hulse 23.08 10 47.80 4 70 = 3 42 11

405 P Clarke 22.18 4 1.99 3 54 2

407 Z Blackwell 6.09 4 43 10 6.74 7

408 L Brindle 22.30 6 79.39 1 1.86 6

409 I Parker 44.85 1 2.14 1 6.58 2

410 N Maloney 22.31 7 74 1 46 6

413 J Shingler 22.80 9 1.98 4 44 8

422 E Ramirez 22.08 5 47.75 3 7.01 4

423 G Zelhof 1.60 11 40 13 4.92 10

425 R Harvey 24.25 11 1.64 10 41 12

435 T Heyhurst 51.65 9 70 = 3 1.85 8

436 A Akik 48.47 6 5.48 8 6.75 6

444 T Stansbie 52.96 10 35 15 5.65 8

445 S Oldfield 49.60 8 72 2 1.82 9

446 S Goldthorpe 80.68 2 70 = 3 6.06 5

Under 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December Standing 
Triple Jump

Standing 
Long Jump

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical Jump Shot Put

PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce

PosPosPos PosPosClub
Blackley & N Mcr

Trafford A/C

Pos

Sale Harriers

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

Oldham & Royton

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Wigan Harriers

E Cheshire

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

E Cheshire

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Bury A/C

Horwich RMI

Horwich RMI

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Bury A/C

Bolton Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Wigan Harriers

Field



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

411 A Mamman Oldham & Royton 21.55 21.28 2 25
410 N Maloney Horwich RMI 22.31 7 20
396 L taylor E Cheshire 22.45 8 19
413 J Shingler Wigan Harriers 22.80 9 18
403 B Hulse Sale Harriers 23.08 10 17
425 R Harvey Stockport 24.25 11 16
393 J Grant Trafford A/C 21.52 21.22 1 26
422 E Ramirez Stockport 22.08 22.52 5 22
405 P Clarke Bury A/C 22.18 22.35 4 23
397 H Ditchfield E Cheshire 22.20 21.90 3 24
408 L Brindle Horwich RMI 22.30 22.57 6 21
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 24.86 12 15

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 13 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

409 I Parker Horwich RMI 44.85 1 26
391 C Keane Trafford A/C 46.26 2 25
436 A Akik Bolton Harriers 48.47 6 21
444 T Stansbie Wigan Harriers 52.96 10 17
403 B Hulse Sale Harriers 47.80 4 23
390 A Dania Trafford A/C 47.86 5 22
395 J Smith E Cheshire 49.25 7 20
445 S Oldfield Wigan Harriers 49.60 8 19
422 E Ramirez Stockport 47.75 3 24
435 T Heyhurst Bury A/C 51.65 9 18
399 J Corrie Sale Harriers 53.18 11 16

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 13 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

408 L Brindle Horwich RMI 79.39 1 26
446 S Goldthorpe Wigan Harriers 80.68 2 25
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 92.40 3 24

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 13 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

E Cheshire 91.49 1 26
Wigan Harriers 93.34 2 24

Club Time

Under 13 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
445 S Oldfield Wigan Harriers 72 2 25
446 S Goldthorpe Wigan Harriers 70 = 3 23
410 N Maloney Horwich RMI 74 1 26
435 T Heyhurst Bury A/C 70 = 3 23
403 B Hulse Sale Harriers 70 = 3 23
395 J Smith E Cheshire 67 6 21

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Speed Bounce
Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
408 L Brindle Horwich RMI 1.82 1.82 1.86 1.86 6 21
409 I Parker Horwich RMI 2.10 2.14 2.12 2.14 1 26
390 A Dania Trafford A/C 1.86 1.65 1.70 1.86 7 20
405 P Clarke Bury A/C 1.98 1.99 1.99 3 24
435 T Heyhurst Bury A/C 1.85 1.66 1.76 1.85 8 19
399 J Corrie Sale Harriers 1.42 1.46 1.42 1.46 # 15
381 Z Martin Altrincham 2.10 2.06 2.08 2.10 2 25
413 J Shingler Wigan Harriers 1.86 1.98 1.92 1.98 4 23
445 S Oldfield Wigan Harriers 1.66 1.82 1.74 1.82 9 18
423 G Zelhof Stockport 1.48 1.60 1.60 # 16
429 P Rickard E Cheshire 1.86 1.88 1.92 1.92 5 22
425 R Harvey Stockport 1.64 1.58 1.64 # 17

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
396 L taylor E Cheshire 6.02 6.01 6.02 6 21
397 H Ditchfield E Cheshire 5.94 5.96 6.26 6.26 3 24
436 A Akik Bolton Harriers 5.40 5.48 5.34 5.48 8 19
407 Z Blackwell Horwich RMI 5.92 6.09 5.80 6.09 4 23
409 I Parker Horwich RMI 6.32 6.48 6.58 6.58 2 25
381 Z Martin Altrincham 5.94 6.02 5.80 6.02 7 20
411 A Mamman Oldham & Royton 6.26 6.36 6.64 6.64 1 26
446 S Goldthorpe Wigan Harriers 6.01 6.02 6.06 6.06 5 22
390 A Dania Trafford A/C 3.92 4.20 4.20 # 17
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 4.58 4.98 4.66 4.98 9 18

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
425 R Harvey Stockport 41 35 36 41 # 15
423 G Zelhof Stockport 39 39 40 40 # 14
413 J Shingler Wigan Harriers 43 43 44 44 8 19
444 T Stansbie Wigan Harriers 22 35 34 35 # 12
407 Z Blackwell Horwich RMI 39 43 41 43 # 17
410 N Maloney Horwich RMI 43 36 46 46 6 21
411 A Mamman Oldham & Royton 49 52 48 52 4 23
403 B Hulse Sale Harriers 37 42 40 42 # 16
401 W Preston Sale Harriers 36 35 34 36 # 13
393 J Grant Trafford A/C 52 54 54 54 3 24
391 C Keane Trafford A/C 56 57 60 60 1 26
395 J Smith E Cheshire 44 45 43 45 7 20
429 P Rickard E Cheshire 42 43 44 44 9 18
405 P Clarke Bury A/C 54 54 54 54 2 25
381 Z Martin Altrincham 48 47 43 48 5 22

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
399 J Corrie Sale Harriers 5.15 5.00 4.60 5.15 9 18
397 H Ditchfield E Cheshire 8.58 8.31 8.96 8.96 2 25
396 L taylor E Cheshire 6.88 7.00 5.98 7.00 5 22
407 Z Blackwell Horwich RMI 5.63 6.29 6.74 6.74 7 20
436 A Akik Bolton Harriers 5.95 6.75 6.15 6.75 6 21
422 E Ramirez Stockport 7.01 6.00 6.25 7.01 4 23
423 G Zelhof Stockport 4.90 3.72 4.92 4.92 # 17
444 T Stansbie Wigan Harriers 5.65 5.10 4.73 5.65 8 19
393 J Grant Trafford A/C 8.95 8.82 9.62 9.62 1 26
391 C Keane Trafford A/C 6.96 8.61 8.61 3 24

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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Sunday 14th December

16 15

24 25 29 12 10

16 13 29

28 14 15 13

14 13 16 15

82 154 136 40 38

3 1 2 4 5
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Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

Standing Triple Jump



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

456 A Assis 21.69 3 1.94 6 6.65 4

457 E Mousah 43.67 1

458 G Hurst 82 1 5.64 4 55 3

461 S Nguie 21.28 2 47.77 3 2.22 3

463 J Howson 2.49 1 58 2 10.79 1

464 A Green 20.22 1 1.98 4 6.32 2

465 J Trotman 45.65 2 1.88 NS 6.30 3

468 N Booth 24.21 4 1.94 5 8.03 2

471 C McHugh 1.76 8 42 5 6.85 3

473 M Ainley 71 2 1.86 7 50 4

Field

E Cheshire

Oldham & Royton

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Sale Harriers

Stockport

E Cheshire

E Cheshire

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos

Shot Put

PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce Standing 
Long Jump Vertical Jump

Trafford A/C

Club
Oldham & Royton

Trafford A/C

Under 15 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December Standing 
Triple Jump

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race



No Name Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

464 A Green E Cheshire 20.22 1 16
461 S Nguie Trafford A/C 21.28 2 15
456 A Assis Trafford A/C 21.69 3 14
468 N Booth Sale Harriers 24.21 4 13

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring
Rank



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

457 E Mousah Trafford A/C 43.67 1 16
465 J Trotman E Cheshire 45.65 2 15
461 S Nguie Trafford A/C 47.77 3 14

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club Time 
Heat Points

No Name Club Time 
Heat

Rank

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

6 Lap Race

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club Time 
Heat

Time 
Final Points

E Cheshire 85.75 1 16
Trafford A/C 87.19 2 14
Trafford A/C 92.21

Club Time Rank

Under 15 - Boys

Sunday 14th December

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sports hall League



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points
473 M Ainley Stockport 71 2 15
458 G Hurst Trafford A/C 82 1 16

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Speed Bounce
Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
464 A Green E Cheshire 1.92 1.78 1.98 1.98 4 13
463 J Howson E Cheshire 2.49 2.48 2.44 2.49 1 16
451 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 2.26 2.24 2.30 2.30 2 15
471 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 1.74 1.76 1.64 1.76 8 9
465 J Trotman E Cheshire 1.86 1.76 1.88 1.88 NS
461 S Nguie Trafford A/C 2.10 2.10 2.22 2.22 3 14
468 N Booth Sale Harriers 1.94 1.92 1.94 1.94 5 12
473 M Ainley Stockport 1.82 1.84 1.86 1.86 7 10
456 A Assis Trafford A/C 1.88 1.94 1.86 1.94 6 11

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
451 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 7.01 7.16 7.36 7.36 1 16
464 A Green E Cheshire 5.98 6.32 6.02 6.32 2 15
465 J Trotman E Cheshire 6.02 6.30 6.30 6.30 3 14
458 G Hurst Trafford A/C 5.60 5.64 5.64 4 13

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring
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Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
473 M Ainley Stockport 50 48 47 50 4 13
463 J Howson E Cheshire 57 58 57 58 2 15
451 N Sykes Oldham & Royton 58 59 58 59 1 16
471 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 37 42 39 42 5 12
458 G Hurst Trafford A/C 55 54 54 55 3 14

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

http://www.sportshall.org


Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points
468 N Booth Sale Harriers 7.65 7.75 8.03 8.03 2 15
471 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 6.85 6.41 6.85 6.85 3 14
463 J Howson E Cheshire 8.81 10.79 10.40 10.79 1 16
456 A Assis Trafford A/C 6.65 6.45 6.65 4 13

Greater Manchester Sports hall League

Sunday 14th December

Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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